SALHLA ]w)jﬁ]/\mf_g”,‘:

VAR ENOTECONIEO DI RIECHAS S TS]

/F
~_~

p.
©
o ONS
S © 7)5 ‘
A0 ‘\
% "—"

sinstruction Manual

JINsStructi
P E@&E}? BHE @

T

= ]

NV S TN OfficialWebsite
N5,

gk

Official{Taobao a2 _
ZAINA A e Loy (DA =F 0 KA IR
0.

[a] =



Specification / BR{#IEIE

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your KIT-SAKURA D5S , you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully understand
them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before begin assembling.
Make sure you review this entire manual. We cannot accept your KIT-SAKURA D5S for return or exchange after it has been partially or fully assembled.

HHIITHHIIT

KIT-SAKURA D5S D#EIL CERIES ZRICIE T IRIFIEREBIREIAE Z BHHTEN RO TEELTH) BERWIA—IZBFHLIC. VAV ZEHEEL
HFTEV 2TCDIETZF LBFHMCBEOTTEBELTHS, ZIVAV DI TE BB FEW, BUREGAEDEBABZCE CHAHILEBHL D T EL BmD—ER.
FWELTHEILUHBIELS WRDOIIR P IRMEGELEF I TEELAD T TTEIEVEL,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate to contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at http://www.3racing.com.hk to
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.

BEBEANDY R—F

IR T BRIEL BUROFRBIE DB LTBVETH AR OBIRICTERH H 25 S IEHK[EICIRACING T R— FF—LD A —)U jp@3racing.com.hk (BAEEXT
IS)ICTHEE T TWEL, Tfe Do 7 H A1 Mhttp://www.3racing.com.hk TIEBFIBEE . Y b7y TOERP A T3 FIVIN—Y RUZDMOERDEREETE
Wl 7, I BB RICTIF B KKTHR W B KD TEBRUMIGW T LE T,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the insfruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the
instruction manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full line upgrade parts for our KIT-SAKURA DS5S . Using any third

party parts on this model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulting
directly or indirectly from the purchase, ownership or use of the product.

REWHEB

BURDIIIT T KSR BR0ICH, BUREAEZ BTG CRERBICBRVTEV BB EIE B FHEITBBFAIICB VT WO TEEBR TELLSITHEDL
BHTFEV R DMREAFEIR T D128IT KIT-SAKURA D5S BERD 7Y 7 L— RV —X&REHELTHVE LIz BE=EDER BRACING v 7Y L— RS54 Lo

DiEm) EHFEWNCTRVETE MEDRIHE T CITELEVE T, BEEITERIC. AWDIIREENICERETEATEE 2 TORERED BELTEN.
RBEORIFEULEEECRETRIEICBYET,

Tool Included / ®#@IcZHY—Ib: Specifications / BE&RZIN Y% :
Overall Length/£& : 415mm MAX
#5000 g #200 QETSse Overall Width/£11g : 208mm
Oil EEUEDEEEr (o]| | #2003vA1L

Overall Height/2%: 80mm
Wheel Base/RA—ILX—X : 260mm

Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart : Weight/&fs&E& : Approx 1150
EHIRIRBEE /£ 77 £ kT THRE | 7LV ER Inl=lREs - APP 9

English Version / S58hR: http://os.3racing.hk
Japanese Version / B&EERR:  http://www.3racing-jp.com

Contents / B2

N . 1. Gear Differential Assembly / ¥ 7 7 70BUHy - - - -~ - - - - - - -~ - -~ - —--—--——————- 3
8 -y .
Tool Required / &Y=V : 2. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 701/ & U X7 — LB -4 - 6
3. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 70> F & U771\ LIy FOR S ------ 7-9
1.5mm Hex Wrench i —fR £ 1
e 4. Steering Servo Assembly / #—ROER{FF 10
2.0mm Hex Wrench 5. Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 73y 927 —0OBUHF ------—----—-———-——-- 11
2.0mm AfLYF
252? Ball D;ver Hex Wrench 6. Front Upper Arm Installation / 70 7y IN—7—LOBYHF -~ - 12
2.5mm AER—IVEZA/N\—
4.0mm Phillips Screwdriver 7. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70>+ & U7y 7IVOBfHF - -------- 13-14
4.0mm FSRFSA/1\—
5.5mm Nut Driver 8. 0il Damper Assembly / A/ JVEVIN—DBfHF ------------————————- 15-17
5.5mm vk ESA/%
9. RC Unit Installation /RCA = FOER(FIF - -----------—-—-———————- 18-19
10. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 700>/ b & U7 RT71—RAFDE T -- 20 - 21
11.Tire Set Assembly / 2/ ¥ty FOBYHF - 22
PLIERS WIRE CUTTER 12. Parts Include / B RICEHBH/IN—YBAG1&2 - - - - - - —-—-—-———————-———- 23
T — TAY—AvE— 12. Parts Include / B ITEHB/\—Y BAG2&3 ~ -~ —- -~ 24
c ) 12. Parts Include / B4 GIT S $%/N—Y BAG3 &4 -~~~ ————————————— 25
T 12.Parts Include / 8451 S %%/\—Y BAG4&S5 26
HOBBY KNIFE SCISSORS = 12. Parts Include / GRITEHB/IN—YBAG6 &7 - ------—------~-~———~———~—~——- 27
v B— 1F&Ed 12.Parts Include / B Ic 8 8%5/N—Y BAG8 &9 - - _____________ 28

= : A— T 1)
BODY REAMER TWEEZERS
RTA—1)—<— @2 A2
CA CA GLUE THREAD LOCK

CAJIL— ZI1EDE




1. Gear Differential Assembly / ¥777 7 DH{FlF

39T Bevel G e
| BAG 1| Step 1 39TRNIFT .~ Step 2
7
M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2) I
—Imax 9.8mm E> (2)

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)

e
e
e

GREEN SLIME
(Not Included)
GU—VRFA L
(HBIKFEEN
THEYEEA, )

Differential Outer Joint .
FITIR—=TJaAr+ - Differential Outer Joint

M3x8mm 75y bAY FRTU1—(4)  \s14154x03mm 7 FITIR—VaAvt
e
P5 O-Ring (2) Ea + * Gear Differential Housl
@ PSOU>7(2) PR v

- 18T Aluminium Bevel Gear AN
10T Aluminium Bevel Gear (4) 18T ZILIANILET Q\ ~ - GREEN SLIME

= AN —r P5 O-Ring _ (Notncluded)
10T ZILEARRNIVET (4) PSOUTY - fhpits Chtg
7

TEYELA. )
e

% _ 7 M51x154x03mm
M2 x9.8mm - Spacer

Pin e A=Y=
=9% -
- 18T Aluminium Bevel Gear

2 18T Aluminium Bevel Gear (2)
18T ZILERNILET (2)

M3.6 x9.5x 0.2mm 18T 7 IV ZARNIVFT P5O-Ring #5000 Silicone Oil
Spacer (4) P50U>% A #5000 U AVAA
AN—H—(4)

M5.1x 15.4x 0.3mm
Spacer (2)
AR—H—(2)

S 21010[0] 45000 Silicone Oil

Oil #5000 YAV F A Ib

After installing the 18T Bevel Gear, fill Differential Housing

with enough Silicone Oil to completely cover the 18T Bevel

Gear as shown in the right diagram.

1TANVF T ZBY I E LTcfElc. ARDK S ITI8TANIVFT
ERLBIEEVAVFAIVET TN IV TDRITANTLEEL, J

3.5mmCrossPin(1) [~~~ ~~~~"~"~"~"~"~"“~"“~"“~"“~“~“— =~ 777 /_ ________________

3.5mm~2OXE> (1) Sfep 3 lgiél:llinsin,iél/rr\‘}}l?’;v\;l'Gear

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2) 3.5mm Cross Pin /@\
M10x 15x4mm A7 > 5 (2) —_ 0\ gllp3£e);9,5 x0.2mm zgggg E/uzjglg/(:rn{w
ZAR—H— T
o E
M3.5x9.5x0.2mm

Spacer
Differential Outer Joint (2) AN=Y =
FIT9E—JaA4vbQ oo - — - |
M3 x 8mm

Flat Head Screw

T75v Ny FRI)a1—

g

0 |

©) @)

After installing the 10T Bevel Gears,

fill Differential Housing with enough Silicone
Qil to completely cover the Cross Pin as shown
in the above diagram. Slowly rotate the Outer
Joint to remove any air bubbies trapped under
the Bevel Gear.

10TANIVFT7ERY I E LIEIC. LEDLSIC
JOREVEREBIEESYAVFAIVET TN
IV TDRIANNTLEEL, ANVFTDOHRITA
FNEREERYERHITIE2—Va1V %
oK YELTLEEWL,

©) O

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FT7TITHRTY (1)

M10x 15 x 4mm
Bearing
7V

39T Bevel Gear (1) Gear Differential Gasket
39T ANJLFT7 (1) RFFIHRY Y b

M10x 15 x 4mm
Bearing
N— 7YY
Gear Differential Housing (1) ﬁ/ Assembled View
ear Differential Housing (1 4H S
ETFINIIVY (1) YA




2. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & V7% A7 — LOWfTF

| BAG 2
b

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (12)
M3x6mm 75w kAY FX7 1) 12— (12)

©l

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AXR—4— (4)

o

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—IVXZ v K L=5(2)

M3 x 46mm Pin (2)
M3 x46mm E (2)

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
D7HRA7—14(2)

Outer Rear Suspension Arm (2)
TOE—UTHRT—L(2)

©. (7
@U@ @U

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm) (2)
FRP U777 v IN—=7 —LAF 7 F+— A(197mm) (2)

© ©
U%Q@U@

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm) (2)
FRP U7 7 v IN—T —LAF 77+ — B(197mm) (2)

Rear Suspension Arm / U7 - 327 —L
Left / &fl

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
PR 2NN
Ay a—

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5
4.8mm R—JVAZ Y K L=5

Outer Rear Suspension Arm
TOR—=VTHRAT—L

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm)
FRP U7 7 v IN—T7 —LAF 7F— B(197mm)

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THER BIABADOMEILER Ty TEEERLTLEEL,

Rear Suspension Arm
UTHRAT—L

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm)
FRP U7 7 v IN—T7 —LAF 7 F— A(197mm)

)

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
75y Ay FRY)1—

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
AN—H—

-4 -




2. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & V7% A7 — LOWfTF

| BAG 2
o

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w bAwY KX 1) 12— (8)

M3 x 12mm Set Screw (2)
M3x12mmty F A7 1) 1—(2)

e

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—IVXZ v K L=5(2)

©l

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AXR—1— (4)

Separate Suspension Mount (4)
TINLA AR 3TV 4)

=& ]

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—JVT > K (2)

M3 x 46mm Pin (2)
M3 x46mm E (2)

19

Front Suspension Arm (2)
AV EYRT—L(2)

(oooooce

Main Chassis (1)
XA v—(1)

Front Suspension Arm / 7O -39 R7—L

6.0mm
[
Left / &l M3 x6x Tmm |
Spacer
7
|
M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
AR—H—
M3 x 46mm
Pin
(<%

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5
4.8mm R—JVR A2y K L=5

M3 x 12mm
Set Screw )
Yy bRV a— Front Suspension Arm

7Y MRT -4

Omm

4.8mm x 12mm
Ball End L1
R—IVIVF

" Assembled View
ARy

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THERBIAAOMEILIER T Y TEEELTEEL,

Separate Suspension Mount
TINLA YRRV Y3 URIV B

Main Chassis
AV ¥I—

M3 x 6mm

7Y Ny FRY1)21—




2. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70k &

@ Front / 7a1b

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 73w kAY FX71) 1—(2)

==
== =0

J

Front Suspension Mount FF0 ° (1)
78Y FHRAITVMFFOC (1)

Front Suspension Mount FF 0 °
AV AV MFFO”°

Rear Suspension Mount RR 2.5° (1)
U7H AU FRR25° (1)

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
TIY ANy FRYJa1—

8

P RT —LOR

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.
TER Y RAT—LOBMFIHTERLE LS. ETO#HEE
AL—RXTBTENBLETY.

Assembled View
#A 37 [

Rear Suspension Mount RR 2.5°
U7HAIIY MRR2S5°

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
77y ANy FRTYa1—

LV

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.
TEE I YRT—LOBFHDNEHRLE LS. ETOBE:E
AL—XTBTENBETT.

Assembled View
#0537 [

-6 -




3. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 78>k & U771\ IV Ay FOE{FLF

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2)
wM3x8mm Yy bRV 1)21—(2)

O:l]l' 4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (3)
4.8mm R—JVAZw FL=5(3)
M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)

M6 x5x2.8mm 7+  (2)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2) M3 x Bmm ' < - M3 x 8mm
& ~, 5 at Head Screw
M3 x6x2.5mm~7 U >7T(2) TSy kAaw RRS 1 21— \ N Flat Head Screw
_ ) N\ o 75y Ay FRY ) 1—

Front Bulkhead A Front Bulkhead B

M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4) M3 x 10mm

\ M5 x8x2.5mm A7 >%5 (4) Button Head Screw
= REUANY FRY)1—

y \ [ | M5 x 6.5 x2.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
\ /| | M5x6.5x2.5mm 75 ZAZAX—14%— (2)
Front Upper Shock Tower

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
TIY Ay FRYJa1—

5mm Countersink Washer (2)
SmmRAFTUVITTyYv—(2)

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w kAwY FXY 1) 12— (8) ‘éﬁ:“s'::]dL_s ‘
M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4) K=&y KL= Steering Arm A
M3x8mm 735w bAY KR4I 1) 21— (4) AFFVYITT—LA
[[h M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2) ) smm G CWash
M3x 10mm RZ Ay EZZ 1) 1—(2) e e —
E Steering Arm B

RFTIVGT—LB M3 x 6 x2.5mm
Bearing
7V YT M5 x 8 x 2.5mm
Bearing
7V

M8 x 10.5mm Steering Post (2)
M8x 10.5mm X777 UV JRR b (2)

Steering Bridge
RFTFIVGTV D

_'\ — —
) ARG & s
(BRIIFEEN
Front Upper Shock Tower (1) THYELR. ) 4.8mm
Ay b7yiNn—=3vo27—(1) Ball Stud L=5

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm R—IVAZ v K L=5
Nut

4.8mm Fw b
Ball Stud L=5
T w R = M5 x6.5x 2.5mm
WAy FL=S Brass Spacer
TSRAR—H—

Steering Arm-A (1) /B (1)
AFT7VTT7—L-A(1)/B(1)
M5 x 8 x2.5mm

Bearing
V%)

M8 x 10.5mm 4@

Steering Post
RFTVVITRZ
M3 x 8mm

Set Screw

ty bRY)a1—

Front Bulkhead A (1)
ZaY kb oAy F—=A(1)

VRS 232
g ‘ R 5 \s,z\‘:a- ’L’_/ ]
L <= - N .
- o —— (¢
" 3 C 3=
Front Bulkhead B (1)
O bbgAy K—=B(1)
M3 x 6mm

Steering Bridge (1) Flayjeid Sirelz‘vxa Ya—
RFTIVG T YD (1) 77y Ry EAT YA




3. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 78>k & U771\ IV Ay FOE{FLF

M3 Nut (1)
M3 Fw k(1)
M3 x 3mm Set Screw (1)
M3 x3mmty F RS 1) 21— (1)
M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w kAwY FX1) 21— (8)
M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x8mm RZ Ay FXT1) 21— (2)

i

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M5 x 10X 4mm 77 1) > 5 (2)

M5 x21.5mm
Bevel Gear Shaft (1)
NIVFT7+ 7 R (1)

14T Metal Bevel Gear (1)
14T RNJLFE77 (1)

13T Metal Bevel Gear (1)
13T RRNILFT (1)

Rear Axle Mount (1)
D7T79RIVRTV R (1)

1

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x 23mm KRR k (1)

[ N—

Motor Mount (1)
TE—42—<UrM()

M3 x 18mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x18mm REZ Ay KXZ 11— (2)

M5 x21.5mm
Bevel Gear Shaft

M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REIANY FRY1)1—

Lock Thead
(Not Included)
xravy

M3 x 3mm Set Screw

M3x3mmty FRXSVUa2— GalaaEn
M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing
ANFYY M3 x 6mm

Flat Head Screw
Rear Axle Mount

UT7T7IRIV Ik

14T Metal Bevel Gear
14T RNILFT

Flat Head Screw
IV ANV FRYJa1—

YA

Rear Bulkhead B
U7 NIV~ KB

M6 x 23mm

Post
RZ
Rear Bulkhead A
U7 NI~y FA Motor Mount
E—2—-IUVEb

M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REUAY FRY)1—

M3 x 18mm
Button Head Screw
REIANY FRY1)1—

Motor Plate (1)
E—2—7L—F() e
Rear Bulkhead A (1)
7N~y FA(1)
Rear Bulkhead B (1)
771N~y FB(1)
| S
-

~

(< =—n—nS52Z 5
— o= 22
05

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
75y Ay FRYJa1—

IV NV FRY)a1—

ANLET 5T b M5 x 10 x 4mm
MAENG e Bearing
*y0v s N7V T
(BRIFEEN
THEVERA. )
13T Metal Bevel Gear
BTANLET
Assembled View [ M3 x 6mm

Motor Plate
E—4—TL—F

M3 x 18mm
Button Head Screw
REAUANY FRY 11—




3. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 70k & U770 109 Ay FOB{FF

)
©)
OL

M2 x 9mm Pin (1)

C—I M2 x9mm E> ()

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (1)
M3x3mmtwy FXT 1) 21— (1)

M3 Lock Nut (1)

M3ovorv k(1)

M3 E-Ring (2)

M3EYU > % (2)

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (1)

M3 x 6 x Tmm AN—H—(1)

M4 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (1)
M4 x 6 x 3mm AX—14— (1)

M3 x 5mm Button Head Screw (4)

M3 x5mmiRZ Ay RAJ1) 21— (4)

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (4)

M3 x8mmRZUAY FRXY 1) 21—

\ M4 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)
) M4x8Xx3mmAR7 U5 (1)

\} M5 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)

/) M5x8x3mm~\71) > J (1)

O

M5 x 7 x 8mm Brass Spacer (1)
M5 x 7 x 8mm 75 R ANR—1H— (1)

14T Metal Bevel Gear (1)
14TRNILFT (1)

020
o@o
050

Gear Adaptor (1)
FTPTETR—(1)

RR Main Shaft (1)
XA vTR(1)

48 Pitch Spur Gear 83T (1)
48 £y F 83T R/IN—F7 (1)

=

<X

=4

.|

Note: The 14T Metal Bevel Gear

with Set Screws is behind.
TER ANWVEFTOFEIFT
FELEEEW, €Y FRY
U 1—hH2RD14TINIL
FT7EIVTOEETT,

M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REUAY FRY)1—

Note: M3 X 8mm Button Screw (4pcs)

ST Al
.!I\L:, ‘

SO q/r"
”ﬁ \§ !)\‘v’;’

does not need to be tighten as
shown in the above diagram.
TEE | WRIOM3 x 8mmARZ Ly
FRY ) 1—I3@s g ERL
LS lcTEECEEL,

J

— 2
_(
M3 x 8mm \ "\/ 4
Button Head Screw \\!
REUAY FRY 11— &
R
=y
\ >
M4 x 8 x3mm M3 E-Ring
Bearing 7
NPz M3EV>7 M3 x 3mm
Set Screw
4 ey bRYY2—
L M5 x 8 x 3mm
. Bearing
o pa T
M4 x 6 x3mm
Spacer
ANR—H— 14T Metal Bevel Gear \
4TRNIVFT
M3 Lock Nut
mMm3gvs+v b

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
AR—H—

el

X “‘ _‘
5L

SoY )6“ '7 5]

S/

g

G

ﬂ\lote: When installing the Main Shaft,
please make sure that the thread
protrude Tmm from M3 Lock Nut.
TER . AMVY YT MIM3Oy v+
v FEASHZE. ImmDORY
WEHDLSICLTLIEEL,
Tmm

.

4 J = '_\
% )

M5 x7x8mm
Brass Spacer

M2 x 9mm Pin
M2 x9mm E>

RR Main Shaft
AL ¥ T b

48 Pitch Spur Gear 83T
48 £ F 83T ZIN—F7

Gear Adaptor
¥TTETR—

M3 x 5mm
Button Head Screw
REIANY FRY1)1—




4. Steering Servo Assembly / ¥ —RKDE{FHF

BAG 4 @ M3 Nut Upper Deck Servo Saver 23T
M3 b FYN—FvF H—HE A )8— 23T
M3 Nut (4) M

M3+ (4)
4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2) 8 _
4.8mm R—Jb(3 ) L=5 (2) =2 4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 /@
48mm R—JVXZ v K L=5
Servo (Not Included)

Y RKWRICEEENTEY EEA. )

o
M3 x 6mm 17

O:“I' /_/"I
Button Head Screw N\

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (1)
4.8mmKR—)VAZ Y FL=5(1)
‘ 5mm Servo Spacer REIANY FR 1) 21—
— 1

(] n | SmmsevoSpacer :
1
‘4

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (15)
p 4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 Eg I
ﬁ‘” 4.8mm R—JU(73 ) L=5 l /I
| !

M3 x6mm K2 Ay KAZ1) 12— (15)
M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (4) Front Shock Tower /%
M3x12mm 75w bAY FRY ) 21— 7OvbvavyaT— =
(Ev o1 XDER) 4)

M3 x 12mm
Flat Head Screw

(Ev o8/ XDER) j

N

ad

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REINY FRY1)1—

M3 x 6 x 12mm Spacer (2)
M3 x6Xx12mm ANX—H—(2) gllp.’:égxnmm
AN—H—
-.45]
— _ 50mm Turnbuckle

50mm Z—> Ny 7L

ux::—l——-— I==9)
M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
4.8mm Servo Ball End - 10mm Offset 4.8mm x 16mm REIANY FRY 11—

48mm H—RKR—ILITV K Ball Cap
-10mm A7+ b b7 S A

4.8mm Servo Ball End - 10mm Offset (1) O
4.8mm Y —RR—)ILITV F-10mm A 7€y k(1) © ﬁ

34.6mm

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—jbF ¥ v 7 (1)

1\

M3 x6
Assem bled VieW But:(oanr:ad Screw
- REIAY RRY 1) 21—
#HiL

5mm Servo Spacer (2)
5mm H—RIAXR—4%—(2)

Servo Saver 23T (1)
H—REA/3—23T(1)

L1118 111111

50mm Turnbuckle (1)
50mm Z—>/\v 71U (1)

O o0) o0 O
(68) (68)

Front Shock Tower (1)
AV ryavor2T7—1)
oo © [°Xe)
,E 0000000000 ] i Note : After steering system is assembled, it should be
- C able to turn freely.
2 TEB I ATTI VIV RATLOBAFIDEHR LE LIS,
Upper De_cj< (1) BEERAL—XTBHTEDLETT.
7yIN—7vE(1)

)

)




5. Rear Shock Tower Assembly /)73y 927 —0R {11

o D
D

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 75w Ay FX71) 21— (2)

(o

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (4)
M3 x6mm RZ ANy FXT 1) 21— (4)

pn

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (6)
M3 x8mm 735w kAY KXY 1) 21— (6)

Crfm

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (2)
48x5x4mm R—I)IVLAZ v F(2)

©l

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm A R—14— (4)

JI—

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x 23mm KX b (1)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYyIN—=)2r—I3I07 b+ (2)

O
)
b,

Bulkhead Cover - A (1)
NIV~ RAN—-A(1)

O
(.
.

Bulkhead Cover-B (1)
INILI A~y RAN—-B(1)

Rear Shock Tower (1)
V72 avy27—(1)

M3 x6x Tmm
Spacer
ANR—H—

4.8 x5 x4mm
Ball Stud

R—IVA&Z Y F

Bulkhead Cover - A c@
NIV A~y FAN—-A

Upper Linkage Mount
TYN=IVr—II97k

M3 x 8mm
M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw
Flat Head Screw
73y ANy FRIY 21— M6 x 23mm
Post

KR b+

M3 x 8mm

Nofte : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THARBIABOHEILIERA Ty TEBVRLTIEE L,

Rear Shock Tower
V72avor7—

M3 x6mm
Flat Head Screw
73y ANy FRIY 21—

7Z7v Ny FRI)1—

Flat Head Screw
TZY bAY FRYYa1—

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REUANY FRY)1—

Q
Q
000

=

Assembled View
#0537 [




6. Front Upper Arm Installation / 70O r 7y IN—7— LD fTLF

| BAG 3
oy

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x8mmiRZUA\Y RXI1) 21— (2)

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm RZ Ay FXT 1) 21— (2)

18mm Turnbuckle (2)
18mm Z—>2I\v 71U (2)

M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 3mm ANX—45— (2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 3.5mm ANX—H—(2)

=& ]

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—)VT > K (2)

M3 x 42mm Pin (2)
M3 x42mm E> (2)

Front Upper Arms (2)

7OV 87 vIN—T—L(2)
,/\, ,/\,
:::: O O O ::::

— | S
 S—  S—

Upper Suspension Mount 45mm (2)

TYIN—H RV k 45mm (2)

I

M3 x6x3mm
Spacer
ANR—H—

Note: The front and rear screws of the
Front Suspension Arm are
different as shown in the
diagram below .

THEE CBROTYN—-HZAITV b

I FFBR ) 2—0D
REFEVET,

2
V¢’

&

18mm Turnbuckle
18mm 22—y 7))L

4.8mm x 12mm

Front Upper Arms
AV 7y IN=T—L
M3 x6x3.5mm
Spacer
AR—H—

M3 x 42mm Pin
M3 x42mm >

e

Note: M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer is assembled

M3 x 10mm Ball End behind of the Front Suspension Arm
Button Head Screw R—LTV K as shown in the above diagram.
THER I Ty N=T LD B R

REUAY RRYY1—

M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REIAY FRT ) 1—

N—HB—DREIFZEVET,

Assembled View
Az RyA

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEEBIABAOMEILER Ty TEEELTLEEL,

e

Assembled View
4037 [

~

Upper Suspension Mount 45mm
TYIN—H RV 45mm

Upper Suspension Mount 45mm
TYIN—H ATV 45mm

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.

THEE I YRAT-LOBMFIHAERLE LS. ETOBE%

AL—RTBTENBETY,

-12 -




7. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70>k & U777y 271V OB {FF

@ Front Knuckle / 70V k-+v41b
M3 x 16mm Note: '_I'he_ length of the BaII.Stud KPI Outer Shaft
Left / &8 Set Screw is different as shown in the KPI7 ™ & —2 %7 k

left diagram.

© 48%5x 4mm 'y bRIU2= B KPIRF7 U5 Tay Y

— Ball Stud KBY I BRIV R Y
M3 Nut (2) R—IVZZ Y K 48mm FOREIZEVET.
M3+ k(2 Ball Stud L=5

%/ R—JVR%w FL=5

KPI Steering Block - L

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (4) KPIZF7 U570y 7 -L
48x5x4mm R—IVRAZ v F (4)

M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing

ANz
‘ M3 Nut

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2) ‘éﬁnxsf Xd4mm %/ M3+ M5 210 x4

Y " S al u X xamm
4.8mm R—I)IVA 2w FL=5(2) P L2 &y Bearing

‘ M2
@[l 4.8 x 16mm
B§II Cap - 5mm Offset .
M3 x 6 x 2mm Spacer (2) R=lbF vy 7-5mmF T4y b M3 %6 x 2mm Assembled View

—H— S| -
M3 x 6 x 2mm AN—1—(2) ;ff{ci'ﬂ_ ,?ﬂ_\L
o]
Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
M3 x 16mm Set Screw (4) — — U TR B RO A 5 9 FRUEC T i ]
M3x16mmEy FX5 1) 21— (4)

M3 x 16mm
Set Screw ‘é.a8"ngr:dx 16mm
Yy bXYYa— T ¢
M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (4)

N _
M5x 10 X 4mm N7 1) >4 (4) R II:E’J X 2
Assembled View
[ omm—m AT

KPI Outer Shaft (2)
KPIZ7O2—2 v 7k (2)

-GS ]

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JLIT > F (2)

4.8 x 16mm Ball Cap - 5mm Offset (2)
48x16mmR—JbF ¥ v T -5mmA Tt k(2

E

KPI Steering Block - L (1)
KPIRF7YU>o78y7-L(1)

@l

KPI Steering Block - R (1)
KPIRF7YU>45 78y %7 -R(1)

able to move up and down freely.
TEHE I YRT-LOBFHNEHRLE LS. ETOEBE:E

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
AL—RXTBTENBETT.

-13-



7. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70>/ & U777y 71V O {HF

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mm+Ey F XY 1—(2)

e

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (2)
48 x5x4mm R—ILXZ v K (2)

Ol

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5x7x1.5mm 75 ZAAXR—%—(2)

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (4)
M5 x 10 x4mm X7 U > %5 (4)

[ [ ]

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x26.4mm E> (2)

@u=l

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (4)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JVT > K (4)

42mm Turnbuckle (2)
2mm Z2—I1\v 7L (2)

JIOO

Rear Hub Carrier (2)
D7 NTF+¥U7T (2

Universal Shaft - 44mm (2)
AZN—HI)ILY+ 7 b -44mm (2)

Rear Knuckle / U7F+v IV
Left / &fal

M5 x 10 x 4mm

Bearing
7Yy

4.8 x5 x4mm
Ball Stud
R—IVA&Z Y F

M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing

NP \ \
&
©

Rear Hub Carrier
UT7NTFv U7

42mm Turnbuckle
2mm Z2—>IN\v )b

4.8mm x 16mm

M5x7x1.5mm
Brass Spacer
TS5 AAR—H—

Universal Shaft - 44mm
AZN=HIV¥ v T b -44mm

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THERBIABAOMILER Ty TEGELTEEL,

O O X2

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball End Ball End
R—IVIVF A=WV K

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.

TERBIAROBEILIER Ty TEEVIRLTEEL,

Note : After installing, it should be able
to move up and down freely,
THER Y RAT—LOBFIF DR L
LS. LTOEBEERAL
—XTBTEDBETYT.

24.35mm
Assembled View
Az lva

Pin
on M3 x3mm
e Set Screw

vy bRY)a1—

Assembled View
A RyA

-14 -



8. Oil Damper Assembly / 1 IV5 > 1I\— DR FF

BAG 6

S

2.5x6x0.4mm
E-Ring
EVVY

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x04mmE) > (8)

M2.9 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M2.9x1.9mm Ol >4 (4)

0O-Ring Cover (4)
OU>YTHhIN—(4)

O

Shock Piston (3 Holes)
Y3y IERYBER—IV)

GREEN SLIME

(Not Included)
GV=YR54 s
(HRIBEENTEY ELA. )

0O-Ring Cover
oYY HIN—
@
B

M3 x 28mm
Shock Shaft
2aviyvvI7 b

ottom Cap
RELFvvT
2.5x6x0.4mm M2.9 x 1.9mm
E]Ripg . O-R]ng '
EUVY oy

\ Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
) 3avIERMYBERE—IV)(4)

#200
Qil
#200 Silicone Qil
#200>)aVF AV

©

4.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mm x 10.2mm R—)bF + v 7 (4)

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
Yavyv)avEeyv T (4) —_—

to the left.

Damper Upper Cap M14 x 0.7mm (4)
B IN—=T v IN\—F v v T M14x0.7mm (4)

(L

M3 x 28mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x28mm<av o+ 7k (4)

/‘\;. O
\_/F

Bottom Cap (4)
REhLFvy7(4)

@

Adjustable Ring (4)
AR T (4)

INCORRECT
TR

Oil Shock Body (4)
FAIVYav I RT 1 (4)

Oil Shock Body
AWV avIRT«

Please pre-thread the ball end hole by using a M3 screw.
ZUAVFAIVEANBHEIC. RICM3RZAEYTY— IV EEST.
—ER—IVF vy TR—IUEZ Yy TLTLIEE L,

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,
while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram

a3y Iy 7 hESIVT. ER MDY v IRT A —DRETICLTTEL,
BHICVaVIVY T RESIVT. Y3y I XAV EERICTIDESITEALTLLEL,

2.Slowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.
KD by INEHMNB LS. ERMVELETICBBLTTEL., KSR EBZET
EX b OBEBEGZETTTELN.

3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes

or until all air bubbles have been removed.

BEYavIIv 7 MESIVWT. EXRM DY v IRTADRETICLTTEL, £E
ThhE. Y3y I7FMIVEBBRLTTEL, KiahEhdE5c. 58<560Wravy
EBEVNTTEL,

4. Install silicon cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
— 2av oo )AVFvy TEMBIC. Y3V IRT A —IKBYFIFTTEL,
DBOFAIVHRNTREIOBEEDRRTT .

5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.
FryyTELO>ODVEYFITZLEBOS T, BhicA MIVER>TTEL,

Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,

it is normal for excess oil to leak out.

VAV IRTA—Icy a3y o) AVF vy TERYFIFZ L EIF.
DPEDFLIVBENET. ThEEEDRKRTY.

CORRECT

Adjustable Ring
AHAEYYT

INCORRECT
RIER

4.8mm x 10.2mm
Ball Cap
R=IbFrv T

#200 Silicone Ol
#200 ) AVF AV

Note: Please use the cutting
tool to remove flash as
shown in diagram below.
TER K-V EZAL—XITT
Bfcsh. hyZ—THEV
N=TyIN\—FvvTD
N EENWMCLEIES
HBLWTT

M14x0.7mm
Damper Upper Cap
BYIN=TvIN—F vy

/@
Shock Silicon Cap

Yavyy)aAvFvv T

L

@ CORRECT
ER

-15 -




8. 0il Damper Assembly / 1 IV5E 2 I\— DR FF

oA 3

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2
R @

M3x8mmEty F XU a1—(2)

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
@ [I 3mm Countersink Washer (2)

M1.2x 14 x 34mm 12T
M5x7x0.2mm > Ls (2) Spring
ATV
M3ADYEZ—=220 0Ty v—(2)
M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M5 x8x2.5mm 77 1) >4 (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (4)
4.8mm R—)VXZw K L=5(4)

-

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (3)
M3x6mm 75w kAwY FX7 1) 2—(3)

[

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (1)
M3 x6mm iRZ Ay KX71) 12— (1)

]

Shock Spring Base Cover 13.5mm
a3y I RTYVIR—=ZA/IN—13.5mm

25mm Turnbuckle
25mm Z—>I\v 7 )b

4.8mm x 16mm

Ball Cap
R=bFvv7

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
R=IbFvrv 7

4.8mm
Ball Stud L=5
R—IVAZ Y FL=5

Assembled View

M8 x 12.5mm Post (2) ZH37 X

M8 x 12.5mm KR  (2)

25mm Turnbuckle (2) M8 x 12.5mm
Post

25mm Z—>I\v 7L (2)

Il il

M6 x 30.5mm Post (1)

KR M5 x 8 x 2.5mm
Bearing

NFUVY

Assembled View

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (4) M3 x 8mm

Set Screw

£y FRYY 21—

2Ways 20 Degree Multi Mixing Arm (2)
by—DIARNVFIFIVITT7—L-20E(2)

Shock Spring Base Cover 13.5mm (4)
a3y IR TY G R—ZH/N— 13.5mm (4)

M1.2 x 14 x 34mm 12T Spring (4)
M1.2x 14 x34mm 12T X 71U >4 (4)

—(=50) il—é-

4.8mm x 16mm
Ball Cap
R=IbFvv 7

2Ways 20 Degree Multi Mixing Arm

o Fy—TxARIVF=Z
M6 x 30.5mm KX k (1) 437 L2055TT%  wsareomm %}
Shim
N DIN 4.8mm
VAR Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. Ball Stud L=5
TEREBIAAOMILIERT Y TEEELTEEL, M3 x6mm R—IVA&Z Y FL=5

Assembled View
Az Al

25mm Turnbuckle
25mm Z—>I\v b

4.8mm x 16mm

Ball Cap
R=bFvv 7

Assembled View

#Har
M5 x 8 x 2.5mm
/B\g;rlgg/ﬁ\ 3mm Countersink
Washer
M3ADVZ—
YOIy v—

Button Head Screw
REUANY FRY)1— M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw

IV ANy FRY 11—

M6 x 30.5mm
Post
KX+

‘ M3 x 6mm

Flat Head Screw
B 75 ks kroma-

-16 -




8. Oil Damper Assembly / 1 IV5 > 1I\— DR FF

g

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JU (75 ) L=5 (2)

™

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x8mm RZ ANy FXT) 12— (2)

Front / 72k

Assembled View
#0537 [

4.8mm
Ball Hex L=5
R—IV(RA) L=5

Assembled View

N

Button Head Screw
/@/ REUAY FR%Y ')>

4.8mm
Ball Hex L=5

R—IV(7A) L=5

M3 x 8mm

-17 -



9. RC Unit Installation / RC1.= v FOEIW{FtF

©)

M3 Nut (2)
M3+ k(2)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (1)
M3x3mmty FXS U a1—(1)

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 75w bAY RXT 11— (2)

[

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x6mm RZ ANy FXT1) 1—(2)

|

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x12mm 75y kAY FRAI U 21— (2)

M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post (2)
M5.5x5mm 7AFBRA b+ (2)

Battery Stopper (2)
Ny T)—=Z bwvii—(2)

48 Pitch 25T Pinion Gear (1)
48w F25TEZAVF7 (1)

Fiber Battery Plate (1)
FRP/Nw 7 U—TL— k(1)

Battery Stopper
Ny 7= kviN—

M3 Nut
M3 7 b

— |
Fiber Battery Plate
FRPNy FU—TL—F
/\IB‘\J
\EN

\,J M3 Fv b
M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post
M55 x 5Smm ABRZ b — | #\

Battery (Not Included) |
Ny 7 — (RRBIFEENTEY TLA, ) \

O O
A

Note : Trim it out when Battery
size incorrect.
TEER Ny FTU—DF (XD
AbEVE. PLAY
FLTLIEEL,

M3 x3mm
Set Screw
ty bR7YUa—

) //)!
M3 x6mm

Flat Head Screw
77y Ny FR7Ua—

Motor (Not Included)
E—4— (HRIBEFTNTVELA)

48 Pitch 25T Pinion Gear
48E Y FTEZAVFT

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REUAY FRY)1—

Battery Stopper
Ny F)—=Z byiN=

S M3 Nut

M5.5 x 5mm Hex Post
M5.5 x 5mm RARZR +

M3 x 12mm
|~ Flat Head Screw

P AL SR

-18 -




9. RC Unit Installation / RC1. =y FOEW{FiF

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
mE7T—7 (1)

ESC (Not Included)
ESC (BRITIFEFNTEYEEA, )

Receiver (Not Included)
Ly—N— (HRIKEEENTEYEEA. )

Power HD G1 Gyro (Not Included)
Jr/0OHRBIEEFATESYERA. )

Double Sided Sticky Tape @

mET—7

Double Sided Sticky Tape
mET—7

Double Sided Sticky Tape
mET—7

RV

Assembled View




10. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 70k & U7 R71+— KX O {FF

Front / 7o~k M3 x 6mm
BAG 8 Front Body Post Bridge - B Flat Head Screw

7aYV b RTFA—KRAFITU YT -B 75y Ay FRYYa1—

. Front Body Post Bridge - C { \
IOV bRFA—KR Uy -C 3
M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2) ? L
M3x3mmEy X7 1) 21— (2) M3 x 8mm Upper Bumper
Button Head Screw T IN—INVIN— %A ST,

=i —
I[h REYAY FRY Y- ‘ ———T R

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (4)

| .
M3x6mm 75w kAw KX 12— (4) Assembled View

>
g :hva
Front Body Post

I[ [ Note : Please repeat steps for Right Sigle assembly. ] 7Y FRF—KR b
M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4) TEE BIAAOEILER Ty TERIRELTIEEL,

M3x8mm 73w kAY FX 1) 21— (4)

Magnet Disc
| & #7127
M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2) ®/

M3 x8mm RZ YAy FR4 11— (2) | Hat Hod
a ea crew
Ty ANy KRR ) 21—

Bumper
NVIN—

J

<

| M2.5 x 18mm
- Magnet
JD SEESAN
M2.5 x 18mm Magnet (2)

M3 x 8mm
M2.5x18mm I 5%y b (2) Front Body Post Bridge - A Flat Head Screw /!
C\L 70Y FRF A —HKZ b ‘ 75y bAy F22Y 2~

Eé%%%%é;;;;;;%2¥////7uw?»A

M3 x3mm
Set Screw
Yy bR Ua—

M3 x3mm
X Set Screw
Magnet Disc (2) €y FRIY 21—

BATARYT(2)

D

Front Body Post Bridge - C (2)
7OV ERTFTA—RARTV I -C(2)

Front Body Post Bridge - B (2)
7Y bRTFA—RAMITV YT -B(2)

Front Body Post Bridge - A (1)
7OV ERTA—RAMTVYI-A(1)

[T 17
I 000000
[T

Front Body Post (2) Cut/7v b

7OV RT14—RZAF(2)

Upper Bumper (1)

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw

75y Ay FRY ) 1—
Bumper (1) 5/7
ININ—(1)

-20 -



10. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 70k & U7 R71+— KX O {FF

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x8mm REZ Ay FXZ1)1—(2)

|

M3 x 15mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3 x15mm 75y kAY FX71) 12— (2)

L ©

®\ Magnet Disc

HMRT A AT —
M3 x 15mm
Flat Head Screw
7Y Ny FRI)21— \i

@\ M2.5 x 18mm

Magnet
&~ SN
Assembled View T
M3 x 6.2 x 6mm Spacer (2) ﬂﬂ_\_L
M3 x6.2x6mm AN—1— (2) " M3 x6.2 X6
Ej\ Spacxer xomm

AR—H— \Ej

M2.5 x 18mm Magnet (2)
M25x18mm <%y I (2)

Rear Body Post
Y7RTFA—RX+

Magnet Disc (2)
BART1RYU(2)

ﬁ%ﬂ

M3 x 8mm
Rear Body Post (2) Button Head Screw
DT7RT4—KRAF(2) REIAY FRTYa—

Assembled View
AR




11. Tire Set Assembly / 21 ¥ty FOEY{Fi}

D D)

—)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2 x9.8mm E (4)

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
75IF Y k-4mm (4)

)

5mm Adaptor (4)
5mm7ET 52— (4)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin
M2x9.8mm E>

Rim Set (4)
)Lty b+ (4)
*
3RAC-GS04 CA Glue( Not Included)
3RAC-GS04 CA JIL— (HBITIEREFNTVEEA)

Flanged Nut - 4mm
757YFv b -4mm

=

s\ =

Final Assembled View
g A WVAN




12. Parts Include / & @icE HBIN\—Y

10T Aluminium Bevel Gear (4)
10T ZILERRNILFT (4)

18T Aluminium Bevel Gear (2)

18T 7ILIANIVFT (2)
O O
O O

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FTPTITHRTY (1)

|I'II_I ﬁl'l|

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTTINOIVG (1)

"

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75w kAY FX 1 21— (4)

P5 O-Ring (2)
P50U>% (2)

M3.6 x 9.5 x 0.2mm Spacer (4)
M3.6x9.5 x 0.2mm AXR—H— (4)

(9

M5.1 x 15.4 x 0.3mm Spacer (2)
M5.1x15.4x0.3mm AXR—145—(2)

39T Bevel Gear (1)
39T RNJLF T (1)

#5000

Oil

#5000 Silicone Oil
#5000 ) a2F A1V

—

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)
M2x9.8mm E> (2)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M10x15x4mm A7) > 5 (2)

==

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FITIR—=I3aA4V k()

PA
N

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
35mm~ZAaRE> (1)

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
D79 RA7—L4(2)

Outer Rear Suspension Arm (2)
TIOE—UTHRT—L(2)

@ ¥y @* @

J

J

Front Suspension Mount FF0 ° (1
78V ATV FFFOC (1)

T 0
)

©l

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (8)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AN—1H—(8)

o

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (4)
4.8mm R—JV X2 K L=5(4)

U OD@U

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener A(197mm) (2)
FRP U7 7 v IN—7 —LAF7F— A(197mm) (2)

@U@

Fiber Rear Upper Arm Stiffener B(197mm) (2)
FRP U777 v IN—7 —LAF7F—B(197mm) (2)

Front Upper Arms (2)
7aY P YyIN=T—1(2)

Front Suspension Arm (2)
78V MFRT—L4L(2)

A ag

Rear Suspension MountRR 2.5" (1)
U7HAIU FRR2S5 (1)

-23.




12. Parts Include / & @icE HBIN\—Y

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (22)
M3x6mm 73w kAY FX71) 21— (22)

M3 x 12mm Set Screw (2)
M3x12mmty A7) 21— (2)

Separate Suspension Mount (4)
CINLA AR 3TV (4)

Main Chassis (1)
XA v—(1)

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x 46mm £ (4)

) (_le

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—JVIT >V K (2)

M3 Nut (2)
M3 v b (2)
—/

M2 x 9mm Pin (1)
M2 x9mm E (1)

®

M3 E-Ring (2)
M3EY > (2)

@)

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (1)
M3 x6 x Tmm AX—1— (1)

Ol

M4 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (1)
M4 x 6 x 3mm AX—H— (1)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M3 x6x25mmAN7 1> (2)

©

M4 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)
M4 x8x3mmAN7 U5 (1)

O

M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M5x8x2.5mmA~N7 1) >4 (4)

O

M5 x 8 x 3mm Bearing (1)
M5 x8x3mmAN7 Y5 (1)

©

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M5 x 10 x4mm X771 > 5 (2)

]
M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mmEy FXTU 1—(2)
R

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2)
M3x8mm+ty FX 11— (2)

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (16)
M3x6mm 75w kAwY FXT1) 12— (16)

Do

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 735w kAY KX 1) 21— (4)

([

M3 x 5mm Button Head Screw (4)
M3 x5mm REZ Ay X&) 12— (4)

™

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (6)
M3 x8mm RZ ANy FXJ 1) 21— (6)

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm REZ Ay X7 21— (2)

| ooy

M3 x 18mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x18mm REZ /ANy R 1) 21— (2)

1

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x23mm KRR k(1)

RR Main Shaft (1)
ALV v T (1)

o

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (3)
4.8mm R—JV AR FL=5(3)

Ol

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)
M6 x5x2.8mm 7+ b (2)

Ol

M5 x 6.5 x 2.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5 x 6.5 x 2.5mm 75 ZAAN—H— (2)

Ol

5mm Countersink Washer (2)
S5mmAFTIVITTvIv—(2)

O

M5 x 7 x 8mm Brass Spacer (1)
M5x7 x8mm 75 A ZANR—H—(1)

J

M8 x 10.5mm Steering Post (2)
M8x10.5mm X777V IRA K (2)

]
= O

M5 X 21.5mm Bevel Gear Shaft (1)
M5 X 21.5mm ARNJLET7 v 7 k(1)

Motor Plate (1)
E—42—7L—F()

-24 -




12. Parts Include / & @icE HBIN\—Y

\VILI/
SV,
= 0%
(=) SIS
@J AN
N ¥ 13T Metal Bevel Gear (1) 14T Metal Bevel Gear (2)
13T RALET (1) UTANIVET (2) -
5mm Adaptor (4) 2Ways 20 Degree Multi Mixing Arm (2)

Smm 74 7% — (4) [2] by—D T ARIVFIHI YT T— L - 20 (2)

Motor Mount (1)

E—R2—=ITUV () Rear Axle Mount (1) Smm Servo Spacer (2)
V779RIbo> k(1) 5mm H—RIAN—45—(2)
O
© 0=0
D oo
Front Upper Shock Tower (1) A O @
7O R 7y N—Y a3y 27— (1) 7T’ © O @)
Bulkhead Cover - A (1) Ggir_l\,dqptor (M
NI~y RAIN—-A(1) FTPTETE—(1)
O
(

oo—|—m

Bulkhead Cover - B (1)
W /Wb I~NY EAN—=-B(1)

48 Pitch Spur Gear 83T (1)
48 Ew F 83T A/IN—F7 (1)

Rear Bulkhead A (1) Rear Bulkhead B (1)
7N~y RA(1) Y7 INbo A~y FB(1)
©OO© 0.0 0N
lﬂj Upper Suspension Mount 45mm (2)
o) o { 79 IN—H AT k 45mm (2)
(©) (o) o oﬂﬂ
Front Bulkhead A (1) Front Bulkhead B (1) Steering Bridge (1)
Zar kgAY F—=A(1) Zar kgAY F—=B(1) ARFT7VTTIvI(1)

Upper Deck (1)
TyIN—TvE (1)

)
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (5) 4.8mm Servo Ball End - 10mm Offset (1) Servo Saver 23T (1) Servo Saver 25T - Futaba (1)
48mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (5) 48mmHYP—KR—)VITVF- 10mmAFT7Ey b (1) H—KEA/\—23T(1) H—KEA/\—25T-T%/\A(1)

-25 .



12. Parts Include / & @icE HBIN\—Y

BAG 4

M3 Nut (4)
M3 7w (4

@)

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AXR—H— (4)

e

M3 x 6 x 12mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 12mm AN—1—(2)

L1 1)1

50mm Turnbuckle (1)
50mm Z—>/\v 71U (1)

O oo (oo @]
(@0) (@0)

Front Shock Tower (1)
Oy bavorT7—(1)

(it

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—JV(73A) L=5 (2)

ot

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (2)
48x5x4mm R—JVXZ v K (2)

(e

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (1)
4.8mm KR—JV A% FL=5(1)

) m—

M6 x 23mm Post (1)
M6 x 23mm KX k(1)

Rear Shock Tower (1)
D723y y27—(1)

™

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 7> bAY FXTU 21— (2)

g

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (6)
M3 x8mm 75w kAwY FX1) 21— (6)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (19)
M3 x6mmiRZ Ay KA1 1—(19)

-

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x12mm 75y bAY FA91) 12—
(Ev o941 XDERE) (4)

Upper Linkage Mount (2)
TYIN=YDir—II77 k(2

M3 Nut (2)
M3 F+v k(2

ot

4.8 x 5 x 4mm Ball Stud (6)
4.8x5x4mm R—)VLZXZ v K (6)

(e

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (2)
4.8mmKR—JVAZ Y FL=5(2)

Ol

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5x7 x 1.5mm 75 XA ZAR—H#—(2)

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (8)
M5 x 10 x 4mm N7 1) > 5 (8)

18mm Turnbuckle (2)
18mm Z2—>1\v 71U (2)

42mm Turnbuckle (2)
2mm Z2—1\v 7]V (2)

]| SRR de samm [ (0)

Universal Shaft - 44mm (2)
AZN—=HIb ¥ T b -44mm (2)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mmEy F X7 a1—(2)

s

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x8mm i RZUAY FXT 1) a1—(2)

|

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm REZ Ay RX7 21— (2)

M3 x 16mm Set Screw (4)
M3x16mmty kX1 21— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 2mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 2mm AN—4H—(2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 3mm ANX—14—(2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 3.5mm ANX—H— (2)

' [©oTo)

Rear Hub Carrier (2)
D7NTE+ U7 (2

[ [ ]

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x 26.4mm E> (2)

M3 x 42mm Pin (2)
M3 x42mm E> (2)

—E&]

4.8mm x 12mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 12mm R—JVIT >V K (2)

-]

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (6)
4.8mm x 16mm R—JVIT > K (6)

4.8 x 16mm Ball Cap - 5mm Offset (2)
48x16mmR—jbF v v T -5mmA Tt |k (2)

[ ol

KPI Outer Shaft (2)
KPIZ7 o2 —2 %7 b+ (2)

CDE D=

r—1r L

KPI Steering Block - L (1) /R (1)
KPIZF7 >0y -L(1)/R(1)

-26 -




12. Parts Include / 8 S&1C

SHBIN—-Y

BAG b

6

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x04mmEY >4 (8)

i

4.8mm Ball Stud L=5 (4)
4.8mm R—JVAZw K L=5 (4)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M5x7x0.2mm > L (2)

4.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mmx 10.2mm R—)bF v v 7 (4)

M5 x 8 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M5 x 8x2.5mm 7 1) 5 (4)

©)

O-Ring Cover (4)
oV hiN—(4)

]

M8 x 12.5mm Post (2)
M8 x 12.5mm KXk (2)

[ Il

M6 x 30.5mm Post (1)
M6 x 30.5mm KX bk (1)

3mm Countersink Washer (2)
M3ADVBRZ—= VT Tyv—

Damper Upper Cap M14 x 0.7mm (4)
AVIN=T

Shock Spring Base Cover 13.5mm (4)
a3y IRT) VGRN—=ZH/N—13.5mm (4)

#200
Oil
gl

4.8mm Ball Hex L=5 (2)
4.8mm R—)V(73A) L=5 (2)

©

M2.9 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M29x1.9mmOU % (4)

ol

#200 Silicone Oil
#200>)avAFAIV

25mm Turnbuckle (2)
25mm Z—>I\wv 71U (2)

Shock Piston (3 Holes) (4)
avIER B ER—IV)(

ﬂﬂ]

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
Yavyy)arvFryv T (4

7\ [
\—"/ ]

Bottom Cap (4)
RELFvy 7 (4)

@

Adjustable Ring (4)
AREYY (4)

()

©

wIN—F ¥ v T M14x0.7mm (4)

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (2)
M3x8mmty FRXT 1—

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (3)
M3x6mm 735w kAY FXJ1) 21—

[

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (1)
M3x6mm REZ Ay KXZ1) 21— (1)

|

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
4 M3x8mmARZUAY KRXZY1—

(1

M3 x 28mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x28mm<I 3w o+ Tk (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
FAIWYavIRT 1 (4)

)

3)

)

M1.2 x 14 x 34mm 12T Spring (4)
M1.2x 14 x34mm 12T 27 5 (4)

M5.5 x 5mm
Hex Post (2)
~AKRAL(2)

!

Antenna Post (1)
TUTFRAM()

©
M3 Nut (2)
M3 Fv bk (2)

[ ]

Battery Stopper (2)
Ny TVV—=Z bvii—(2)

48 Pitch 25T Pinion Gear (1)
48y F5TEZA 77 (1)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (1)
M3x3mmtwy X1 a1—(1)

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm 75w kA FXJ1) 21—

[

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x6mm RZ ANy FXJ 1) 21—

| e

M3 x 12mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x12mm 75y bAY FA91) 12—

()

)

)

q ] ]

Antenna and Antenna Rod Head (1)
FUTF&7UTFOY EAY K (1)

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
mE7T—7 (1)

Fiber Battery Plate (1)
FRP/Ny T —TL— k(1)

-27 -




12. Parts Include / & @iIcE HBI\—Y

BAG 8 m
M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2) M3x6x1.5
M3x3mmEy F X7 a1—(2) M3x6x1.5

M2.5 x 18mm Magnet (4)
M2.5x18mm <X J % b (4)

[

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x6mm 7> bAY FXZ U 1—(4)

um

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 7> bAY RXZ U a1—(4)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (4)
M3 x8mm iRZ ANy RAJ1) 21— (4)

| o

M3 x 15mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x15mm 75y kAY KX 1) 1—(2)

[T 17
| 000000
[

Cut/Av bk
Front Body Post (2)
70V FRTA4 =KX (2)

Magnet Disc (4)
BMART 1R (4)

4.8mm Damper

Upper Bumper (1)
TV IN—INVIN—(1)

Bumper (1)
ININ—(1)

@l
L ©

M3 x 6.2 x 6mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6.2 x 6mm AX—14— (2)

48mm A VN—brvTITSF vy (4)

| [[cocoo0)

q]

Rear Body Post (2)
D7 RT4—KRAF(2)

BER

Front Body Post Bridge - C (2)
ZAYVERTA—RA LTV v I-C(2)

mm Spacer (2)
mm AN—H—(2)

Front Body Post Bridge - B (2)
JAVIRTA—RAMTUvI-B(2)

Top Plastic Cap (4)

Front Body Post Bridge - A (1)
ZAYVFRTA—RA LTV v I-AQ)

||ooooooooooo|)

D5 Rear Body Post - Vertical (2)
D7 RTA—KA b -IN=FAHIV(2)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2x9.8mm E> (4)

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
75T Fw b -4mm (4)

e

— //"'.l B Rim Set (4)
(9, I ULty k(4
e sk @)

E

M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75y bAY KA1 2—(1)

-

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (1)
M5.7x5.5mm 75>V IF1—7 (1)

O

M5 x 7 x 0.2 shim (1)
M5x7x0.2 L (1)

N
—2 9 |

B 3
\/v
Cross Wrench (1)
Cross Wrench (1) JOXALVF()
JALYF (1)

=1

Turnbuckle Tuner (1)
BZ=V Ny IVF1—F(1)

Ball Link Plier- A (1)
K=V 9 T54v—-A(1)

M3 Lock Nut (1)
M3y oFv k(1)

M3 Countersink Washer (1)

Ball Link Plier - B (1)
K=o FZ54¥—-B(1)

- 28 -




DFIVEE

DRIVER (E5)

DATE (08 7 08 7 2020

FINAL POSITION (zesms BEST LAPS (&:m%0

CIRCUIT (FiH)

M Place (%) [Jindoor (z=m) Outdoor (5h)

M Track (i) [ ] Asphalt (&%) [] Carpet (t:#5) [ | Concrete (i8) [V/] Epoxy &)

SEIT TIING
SFEEET M Traction (r#7) [ ] High (%) [V] Medium () [ Low (i)
LTI [ 2400772 el TiTikels ZYal77 (70s%95Y M Track Condition ¢gisen)  [VIFlat (Fm)  [[]Bumpy (@)
; Wheel Hex 7 Ride Height
17T mm | oil G N
# 200 —
Piston (=) Camber Angle
2 (3 4 Holes () 6 °
- 1.1
= |55 | — L Droop (EETi2)
Rolling Shim Spring (3#3) Free  mm
0 mm M1.2x34/14 —_—
Toe Angle (%)
_| Bladder Foam 2
| mEEmES) K
= Yes[ ] No[V]
Rebound (3&it5)
0 %
Notes (##f)
Gear Diff Rolling Shim = Ride Height
e L opool W 0 mm | oil G o
) s L | -
HRE/ERE -| Piston (zm) Camber Angle
5000o Wt/g 2 (3 4 Holes (5MEf) 5 .
Puddy 7.7 mm _—
() - - Droop (HEE{718)
0 mm Spring (&%)
M1.2x34/14 _free mm
= Toe Angle (Rfa)
-| Bladder Foam
(BT 4) 25 °
Yes[] No[V]
- | Rebound (&)
0 %
Notes (#&f)
I WIDTH 28 WIDTH 248
[l 798 imm 198 jmm
’)& v r———— WHEEL BASE -
% ) 260 mm | WEIGH 77509
o fye—m™ @ —m @
FRONT (317%) REAR #7%)
(Tﬂgg 3RACING I 3RACING | Spur Gear (k@#) 776 T 64Pitch Pinion Gear (EiT&) 32 T
C d . Eh
Compoun PC I PC | Motor (%) MAGNUM 13.5 Battery (®mitt) /P 4000 MAH/Short
EH) HW XRT k % Servo (fAmR®E) P HDR12
|‘(’§‘ég$e' Std/5mm offset I Std/5mm offset | ESC (&) 0Stock  Gyro (#eFf&) D1/60% ( ) Power HD
| I | Body =@ M4 Wing (a®)
Final Drive Ratio (#tt) (:Spur/Pinion x 3.0 ) : 1
I (10875 ) :1




DRIVER (E5) DATE

/7 /7

FINAL POSITION (zesms BEST LAPS (&:m%0

CIRCUIT (FiH)

M Place (%) [Jindoor (z=m) [] Outdoor (z=5h)

DFIVEE

M Track (i) [ ] Asphalt (&%) [] Carpet (t:#5) [ | Concrete (i8) [ ] Epoxy &)

SETTIING
SFEEET M Traction (r#7) [ ] High (%) [] Medium () [ Low (i)
M Track Condition (itskin) [ |Flat (F18) []Bumpy (@)
#| shock absorber mmss Ride Height
-| oil GamE (ResE2) mm
#
| pi N Camber Angle
: PI;tor; (’fgaoles CHAR) °
mm
Droop (HE{T12)
Spring (##)
mm
Toe Angle (%)
Bladder Foam
(HETEENS4)
Yes[ ] No[]
Rebound (3&:)
%
Notes (f#&f)
. 8| shock absorber #m |HALIYZEEI
Gear Diff [ spool (&) 7 r— st
(EEIRR) Oil (HiRE)
[JGear (ast) a 4 mm
HRE/EE
(hiRE/EE) -| Piston (zm) Camber Angle
__ Wt/g 2 3 4 Holes (HER)
o
Puddy mmy____ —
(iRFE) - Droop (HE{Ti8)
2| Spring (&%)
mm
- Toe Angle (Rfa)
-| Bladder Foam R
(HEBTEERE4)
Yes[] No[]
Rebound (3&it)
%
Notes (f#af)
WIDTH %18 WIDTH 48
/mm /mm
v e WHEEL BASE
/mm | WEIGH
FRONT (RiJ7) REAR (#77)
Tire I | Spur Gear (K 3#i#) T Pinion Gear (m#7#) T
Compound I | Motor (i) Battery (Zith)
(BaRZ1E)
Wheel I | ESC (&%) Gyro (#eiRE) Servo (fAfEss)
(%)
| I | Body (=) Wing (m2)
. . . Spur/Pinion x 3.0 ) : 1
| I | Final Drive Ratio (#tt) ( p( ) e )




Spare Parts & Optional Parts /| AN7I\—"Y & 7 aFIvix—">

i
S

5

SAK-D501 ¥2740 SAK-DS501/A ¥680 SAK-D501/B ¥850 SAK-D501/C ¥680 SAK-D501/D ¥510 SAK-D502 ¥1690 SAK-D503 ¥850
39T Metal Gear Gear Gear Differential Housing ~ Gear Differenial Outer Gear Differenial Outer Gear Differenial Gasket  Solid Spool Core Front Suspension Arm Set
Differential For D5 For SAK-D501 Join 4mm For Sakura D5S  Join 2mm For D5 0.5mm For SAK-D501 for Sakura D5 For Sakura D5S
Sakura D5SA Sakura D5SA Sakura DSSE¥777777%  Sakura DSSRF7 777 Sakura D5SH Sakura D5F3 Sakura D5SAE7 0O~
F77739T FTTIINGIVY 2—=I34 >~ 4mm IR—T34 >k 2mm AR V)y RA7—)ba7 A7 —Lzvh
SAK-D505 ¥850 SAK-D506 ¥850 SAK-D508 ¥850 SAK-DS08/A ¥680 SAK-D509 ¥850 SAK-D510 ¥680 SAK-D510/A ¥850
Rear Suspension Arm Set  Fiber Rear Suspension Front Bulkhead set Front Suspension Mount  Rear Bulkhead set Steering Wiper Steering Bridge
For Sakura D5 Plate197mm For D5S for Sakura D5S for Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5
Sakura D5F Sakura D5SHFRPH A Sakura D570 b/ Sakura DSAEZE> b Sakura DSEU7/\ILY Sakura DSFAT77 Sakura DSEEX 7771
V7B AT7—Ltvh TL—F 197mm o~y REy YAV OS2 A2 U241\ — T Y
/N
/~/
/-/; / -
<% /7
&
SAK-DST1 ¥760 SAK-D512 ¥760 SAK-D513 ¥420 SAK-D514 ¥850 SAK-D514/A ¥850 SAK-D515 ¥1350 SAK-D517 ¥510
Bevel Gear 13T Bevel Gear 14T_%90 Bevel Gear Shaft Idler shaft Spur Gear Adaptor Upper Deck Front Shock Tower
For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5S For Sakura D5S
Sakura D5F Sakura D5F3 Sakura D5F3 Sakura D5 Sakura DSFAR/\— Sakura D5SH Sakura D5SE7 O
13TANJLFT 14TANJLFT ANIVFT Vv T b ARV ¥ T FTTETE— TYIN—TvF kavooa—

SAK-D519 ¥510 SAK-D520 ¥920 SAK-D522 ¥850 SAK-D523 ¥850 SAK-D524 ¥680 SAK-D524/A ¥680
Mé x 12 Servo Post Fiber Rear Shock Tower KPI Knuckle Rear Hub Carrier Front Damper Mixing M8 x 12.5 Post

For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5S For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5

Sakura D5 Sakura D5SF Sakura D5F3 Sakura D5 F§ Sakura D5 70>k Sakura D5 A

Mé x 121 —3KRA - FRP U7 3wy 27— KPI Fv oI UTINTFvUT INYIN=ZF22Y M8 x 12.5mm RZ b

SAK-D525
Motor Mount Set
For Sakura D5
Sakura D5 F3
E—H2—<UVbEvh

¥1350

SAK-D526 ¥680 SAK-D527 ¥340 SAK-D528 ¥510 SAK-D528/A ¥510 SAK-D529 ¥2030 SAK-D530 ¥850 SAK-D531 ¥850
Fiber Battery Plate M6 x 30.5 Post MS5.5 x 5 Hex Post Battery stopper Damper Set Bumper Set Body Post Set
For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 (55mm) For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5
Sakura D5 A3 Sakura D5 A3 Sakura D5 A3 Sakura D5 F3 Sakura D5 A3 Sakura D5 A3 Sakura D5 A
FRP/\wF1)—FL—b M6 x 30.5mm KRR M5.5 x Smm7SARZ b+ Ny FY—=Z b w/— 2> )\—+v M55mm) INVI—twk RTA—RAMYH
)
I i
f /“’ /\\\%

[
SAK-D532 ¥1350 SAK-D535 ¥1690 SAK-D535/A ¥1020 SAK-D536 ¥250 SAK-F79A ¥510 SAK-F79B ¥510 SAK-M4S31 ¥680
Fiber Main Chassis Swing Shaft Set_44MM Swing Shaft_44MM Servo Horn Ball Cap Metal Differential Metal Differential Suspension Mount Set
For Sakura D5S For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 For Sakura D5 Gear Set 10T Gear Set 18T For Sakura D5
Sakura D5SF Sakura D5F3 Sakura DSEHRA VT Sakura DS —RK AT IHFT AT TET Sakura D5
FRP AA v /— RAVT IR TV 7 b 44mm (3 S) VR=IbF vy T kot vk 18t HRIT My b



( SAKURA D5S ) Final Gear Ratio Chart / (SAKURA D5S ) 77147 IV 7L FFv—b
Ratio No. OF 48 PITCH PINION GEAR

3.00 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
90 | 18.00| 16.88| 15.88] 15.00| 14.21| 13.50| 12.86| 12.27
o 89 16.69( 15.71| 14.83| 14.05| 13.35| 12.71| 12.14[ 11.61
5 88 15.53| 14.67| 13.89| 13.20{ 12.57| 12.00| 11.48] 11.00
o 87 14.50| 13.74| 13.05| 12.43| 11.86] 11.35| 10.88| 10.44
g 86 13.58[ 12.90| 12.29| 11.73| 11.22| 10.75] 10.32| 9.92
% 85 12.75| 12.14] 11.59| 11.09] 10.63| 10.20| 9.81| 9.44
5 84 12.00{ 11.45| 10.96] 10.50{ 10.08| 9.69| 9.33| 9.00
[ 83 11.32| 10.83| 10.38] 9.96] 9.58| 9.22| 8.89| 8.59
; 82 10.70{ 10.25| 9.84| 9.46| 9.11| 8.79| 8.48| 8.20
: 81 10.13] 9.72| 9.35| 9.00f 8.68| 838 8.10[ 7.84
o 80 9.60| 9.23| 8.89| 857 828 8.00] 7.74] 7.50
g 79 9.12| 8.78| 8.46| 817) 7.90| 7.65| 7.41| 7.18
78 8.67) 836| 807 7.80) 755 7.31] 7.09| 6.88
76 8.14| 7.86 7.60) 7.35 7.13| 691 6.71] 6.51
Ratio No. OF 64 PITCH PINION GEAR
3.00 20.00 | 21.00 | 22.00 | 23.00 | 24.00 | 25.00 | 26.00 | 27.00 | 28.00 | 29.00 | 30.00 | 31.00 | 32.00 | 33.00 | 34.00 | 35.00 | 36.00 | 37.00 | 38.00 | 39.00 | 40.00 | 41.00 | 42.00 | 43.00 | 44.00 | 45.00 | 46.00
118.00| 17.70| 16.86| 16.09| 15.39| 14.75| 14.16| 13.62| 13.11| 12.64| 12.21| 11.80| 11.42| 11.06
Er( 117.00 16.71| 15.95| 15.26| 14.63| 14.04| 13.50 13.00| 12.54| 12.10| 11.70| 11.32| 10.97| 10.64
w | 116.00 15.82| 15.13| 14.50| 13.92| 13.38| 12.89| 12.43| 12.00| 11.60| 11.23| 10.88| 10.55| 10.24
O | 115.00 15.00| 14.38| 13.80| 13.27| 12.78| 12.32| 11.90| 11.50| 11.13| 10.78| 10.45| 10.15| 9.86
g 114.00 14.25| 13.68| 13.15| 12.67| 12.21| 11.79| 11.40| 11.03| 10.69| 10.36| 10.06| 9.77| 9.50
| 113.00 13.56| 13.04| 12.56| 12.11) 11.69| 11.30| 10.94| 10.59| 10.27] 9.97| 9.69| 9.42| 9.16
2 112.00 12.92| 12.44| 12.00| 11.59| 11.20| 10.84| 10.50| 10.18] 9.88] 9.60| 9.33| 9.08| 8.84
O | 111.00 12.33| 11.89| 11.48| 11.10| 10.74| 10.41| 10.09| 9.79]| 9.51] 9.25| 9.00| 8.76| 8.54
'n—‘_ 110.00 11.79] 11.38| 11.00| 10.65| 10.31| 10.00| 9.71| 9.43| 9.17| 892 868 846 8.25
< [109.00 11.28| 10.90| 10.55| 10.22| 9.91| 9.62| 9.34| 9.08| 8.84| 861 838 818 7.98
E 108.00 10.80| 10.45| 10.13| 9.82| 9.53| 9.26| 9.00| 8.76| 8.53| 8.31] 8.10| 7.90[ 7.71
O |107.00 10.35| 10.03| 9.73| 9.44| 917| 892 868| 845 823| 803 7.83| 7.64| 7.47
o [106.00 9.94| 964| 935 909 883 859 837 815 7.95 7.76| 7.57| 7.40| 7.23
Z | 105.00 9.55| 9.26| 9.00| 875 851 829 808 7.88] 7.68] 7.50| 7.33| 7.16| 7.00
104.00 9.18| 8.91| 867| 843 821 800 7.80| 7.61| 7.43| 7.26] 7.09| 6.93| 6.78

Copyright © 2020 World Space CAD Industrial Co., Lid./ ZERERE; a5



